

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 706 of 2011**

=====

GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION CO & SHRIRAM QUARRY WORKS

Versus

NEW MEHSANA AUTO PARTS

=====

Appearance:

MR KEYUR A VYAS(3247) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

MR EE SAIYED(725) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**Date : 17/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Perused the Office Note. The Note indicates that the R&P has not been received from the trial Court. The Registry is requested to call for the records and proceedings from the trial Court, so as to reach this Court on, or before 24.08.2018. S.O to 27.08.2018.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

Bimal