

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 706 of 2011

=====
GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION CO & SHRIRAM QUARRY WORKS
& ORS.

Versus

NEW MEHSANA AUTO PARTS & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR KEYUR A VYAS(3247) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR EE SAIYED(725) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 24/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called-out, learned advocates for the respective parties are absent.

In the larger interest of justice, stand over to **26th June, 2025.**

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...