

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**F/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 34703 of
2025**

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1611 of 2009

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 565 of 2003

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 565 of 2003

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 565 of 2003

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 706 of 2011

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 3 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 706 of 2011

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 4 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 3 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 706 of 2011

=====

SUNILKUMAR PRAVINBHAI SIDHPURA

Versus

**PIYUSHBHAI DAMODARDAS SIDHPURA (SINCE DIED THROUGH LEGAL
HEIRS)**

=====

Appearance:

MS MAMTA R VYAS(994) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 12/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections if any, be removed within a period of 4 weeks from today, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed without any further reference to this Court.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

RAJAT YADAV